

7011EC08

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 33

304-558-2402

*709015804	<u> </u>	724-43	7-1578	3
UNIONTOWN	INDUSTE	RIAL E	QUIP (CO
SOCC INITIO	DOTEN T	מר		

2266 UNIVERSITY DR

LEMONT FURNACE PA

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION

ROUTE 33

BRUSHY FORK ROAD

BUCKHANNON, WV

26201

304-472-1750

DATE PRINT	ŒO	TER	MS OF SAI	Œ	SH	PVIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/07/2 BID OPENING DATE:			<u>0000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>			10100010000000000000000000000000000000	. 1000000000		0.0000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:	Kerkerker er er er	03/23/2	011				PENT	NG TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMI	NUMBER		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
				ADDEN	DUM NO.	8				
	TITC A		та т	CCITED	שיט פייים	END BID O	DENT	NC EDOM		
· · · · ·	nio A	MIOGNATION	ТОТ	Javac	IO EXI	TIND DID O	ERNI	.NG PROM	1	
				03/10	/2011 @	1:30 PM				
•				- п	0					·
						•				
· :				03/23	/2011 @	1:30 PM			ļ	
*	****	*****	****	END A	DDENDUM	NO. 8***	****	******	***	
	:									
							(SK	ID STEER)	}	(ATTACHMENTS)
001		E	A	7	60-50					
S	אדD S	TEER LO	ADER	שדיידש	ATTACHMI	ENTS -	\$3	2,500.00		\$362,247.26
	LCTD D	TEBR DO			111 1210111					
	10 .			٠	\$ 					
· .										
				1 1 10	****					
*	****	THIS	IS TH	IE END	OF RFQ	7011EC	808	***** TOT	AL:	\$394,747.26
		* *				•			_	
].	Tage.	ATT IVERTY
								/	Eng!	TITIVELY\
							1			no1 M 0. 36
	,			'				X	III GA	R 21 TAM 9: 36
		•							\ <u>\</u> \\/\/\f	PUTOM/SING
A						1 - 1 44 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	1.			DWACN
						·				DIVIDIO (Y
CIONATURE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SEER	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NOITION		DATE	- 1
SIGNATURE	10	Mail		<u> </u>	Dir-	(72	4) 4	37-1578	DATE	3/17/11
TOWGO V	Kenm	~ F	EIN U	1200				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Uniontown Industrial Equipment Co., Inc.

2266 University Drive • Lemont Furnace, PA 15456 Telephone (724) 437-1578 Fax (724) 437-2098

RFQ # 7011EC08

Bid Opening Date 3/23/11

Bid Opening Time 1:30 PM

Attached are corrections to our bid submitted to you. It was received on February 17, 2011.

All incorrect pricing has been crossed off and the correct pricing is noted beside it and also highlighted.

Please use the highlighted price on the following pages.

Uniontown Industrial Equipment Co Inc.

Michael W. Clower

Mayoul W. Marrier

Mayoul W. Marrier

Michael W. Clower











X5.0	AWARD CRITERIA;	# 32,500.00	
X5.1	Price for loader only:	\$31,500.00 pe	r unit
,	Price for one (1) loader with one (1) of each of the attachments:	\$394,747,26 \$367,163.11	•
X6.0 X6.1	SPECIFICATIONS - GENERAL Manufacturer, model, series, and date of manufacture of propo	osed unit:	
	TEREX TSR80		
	Is descriptive literature, fully describing proposed unit attached to	your bid? <u>x</u> YES _	NO
	If not, why?		
		•	
X6.2	Will the required number of service manuals, and complete pa Equipment Division at Buckhannon upon completion of deliver		
	Will the required Equipment Preventive Maintenance Form (S Report) be provided upon inspection of the pilot unit?		

Model: ath4500 Model: ath4500 Auger \$ -1,981.42	X9.4.1 Do	es the AUGER yo	u are providing m	neet or exceed t	the specification? X YES	NO NO
Auger	Manufacturer:	Auger Torq	ue			
Auger			MODEL: ATHRE	500	MODEL: ATH	4500
BITS - HEX: 6" X 50" Head \$ -319.80 \$ 336.79 \$ -319.80 \$ 335.79 12" x 50" Head \$ 470.90 \$ 4794.94 \$ 470.90 \$ 4794.94 24" x 50" Head \$ 750.35 \$ 787.86 \$ 750.35 \$ 787.86 SINGLE FLIGHT EXTENSIONS: 12" Extension \$ N/A \$ N/A 24" Extension \$ 20" \$ 207.45 \$ 2/7.82 \$ 207.45 \$ 2/7.82 48" Extension \$ 291.50 \$ 306.07 \$ 291.50 \$ 306.07 TOTAL PRICE: \$ 47021.42 \$ 47152.73 \$ 4716.3 X9.4.2 Does the BACKHOE WITH 12 INCH BUCKET you are providing meet or exceed the specification? X9.4.2 Does the BACKHOE WITH 12 INCH BUCKET you are providing meet or exceed the specification? Manufacturer: Erskine MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: N/A Bucket with 12 \$ 77955.85 \$ 3/0.949.00 Inch Bucket \$ -7,572.00 \$ 9,946.68 \$ \$ TOTAL PRICE: \$ 7,572.00 \$ 9,946.68 \$ \$	Auger		\$ -1,981.42	\$2080.49	\$ 2,112.73	\$ 2218,36
6"X 50" Head \$ 349.80 \$ 335.79 \$ 319.80 \$ 335.29 12" x 50" Head \$ 470.90 \$ 499.99 \$ 499.99 24" x 50" Head \$ 750.35 \$ 787.86 \$ 750.35 \$ 787.86 SINGLE FLIGHT EXTENSIONS: 12" Extension 20" \$ 207.45 \$ 217.82 \$ 207.45 \$ 217.82 48" Extension \$ 191.50 \$ 306.07 \$ 291.50 \$ 306.07 TOTAL PRICE: \$ 4,021.42 \$ 4,152.73 \$ 9410.3 X9.4.2 Does the BACKHOE WITH 12 INCH BUCKET you are providing meet or exceed the specification? X9.4.2 Does the BACKHOE WITH 12 INCH BUCKET you are providing meet or exceed the specification? Manufacturer: Erskine MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: S640 ES940 N/A N/A Bucket with 12 \$7955.85 \$ 310,949.00 Inch Bucket \$.7,572.00 \$ 9,946.68 \$ \$ TOTAL PRICE: \$ 7,572.00 \$ 9,946.68 \$ \$						
12" x 50" Head	BITS-HEX:					
24" x 50" Head	6" X 50" Head			335.79		# 335.79
SINGLE FLIGHT EXTENSIONS: 12" Extension	12" x 50" Head		\$ 470.90	#494,44	\$ 470.90	
EXTENSIONS: 12" Extension \$ N/A \$ N/A 24" Extension 20" \$ 207.45- \$2/7.82 \$ 207.45- \$2/7.82 48" Extension \$ 291.50 \$306.07 \$ 291.50 \$306.07 TOTAL PRICE: \$ 4,021.42 \$ 4,152.73 \$ 4/10.3 X9.4.2 Does the BACKHOE WITH 12 INCH BUCKET you are providing meet or exceed the specification? X9.4.2 Manufacturer: Erskine MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: ES640 ES940 N/A N/A Bucket with 12 \$7955.85 \$10.49400 Bucket with 12 \$7955.85 \$10.494000 Bucket \$ 77,572.00 \$ 97946.68 \$ \$	24" x 50" Head		\$ 750.35 .	\$ 787.86	\$ 750.35	\$ 787.86
24" Extension 20" \$ 207.45			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
### Extension	12" Extension	5	N/A		\$ N/A	
TOTAL PRICE: \$\frac{4,021.42}{\(\textit{8}\) \(\textit{4}\) \(\textit{2}\) \(\textit{3}\) \(\textit{2}\) \(\textit{3}\) \(\textit{2}\) \(\textit{4}\) \(\textit{2}\) \(\textit{3}\) \(\textit{2}\) \(\textit{3}\) \(\textit{3}\) \(\textit{3}\) \(\textit{3}\) \(\textit{4}\) \(\textit{2}\) \(\textit{3}\) \(\te	24" Extension	20" \$	207.45	\$217.82	\$ 207.45	\$217.82
X9.4.2 Does the BACKHOE WITH 12 INCH BUCKET you are providing meet or exceed the specification? X YES NO NO	48" Extension	\$	291.50	\$306.07	\$ 291.50	# 306.07
X YES NO			8 4,222	.47		
X YES NO						
MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: MODEL: ES640 ES940 N/A N/A Bucket with 12 \$7955.85 \$10,444.00 Inch Bucket \$ -7,572.00 \$9,946.68 \$ \$ TOTAL PRICE: \$ 7,572.00 \$ 9,946.68 \$ \$		the BACKHOE	WITH 12 INCH			neet or exceed the
ES640 ES940 N/A N/A Bucket with 12 \$7955.85 \$10,444.00 Inch Bucket \$ -7,572.00 \$9,946.68 \$ \$ TOTAL PRICE: \$ 7,572.00 \$ 9,946.68 \$ \$	Manufacturer: _	Erskine		<u> </u>	·	
Inch Bucket \$ -7,572.00 \$ 9,946.68 \$ FOTAL PRICE: \$ 7,572.00 \$ 9,946.68 \$						
TOTAL PRICE: \$ 7,572.00 \$ 9,946.68 \$ \$	Bucket with 12	\$7955.8	5 \$10,40	14.00		
	Inch Bucket			58 \$	\$	
70. / // W/ 1	TOTAL PRICE	\$ 7,572.00			<u> </u>	·

X9.4.3 Does the	BACKHŌE-MINI you a	are providing meet o	or exceed specifications? X YES NO	
Manufacturer: Ers	skine Attachments	s Inc.		_
	MODEL: Mini Backhoe	MODEL:	MODEL:	
Backhoe - Mini	\$ 8,200.00	\$	<u> </u>	
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ 8,200.00 \$ 8,200.00 \$ 48610.0	10,00 \$	\$	·
	#8610.0	90		
		•		
X9.4.4 Does the	BLADE – DOZER you a	re providing meet o	or exceed specifications? _XYESNO	
Manufacturer:G	rouser			
		MODEL: PI	1300	
Blade - Dozer		\$ 5.401.00	\$ 5,671.05]
TOTAL PRICE:		\$ 5,401.00	\$ 5,671.05	
X9.4.5 Does the I specificati		IANDLING you ar	e providing meet or exceed theXYESNO	
Manufacturer: Co	nstruction Attac	hments		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MODEL: 1TB	52]
Boom - Material Han	dling	\$ 900.00		
TOTAL PRICE:		<u>\$ 900.00</u>	 	

X9.4.6 Does the BREAKER - HYDRAU.	ĹĨĒ	you are providi	ing m <u>X</u>	eet or exce YES	ed the specif NO	ications?
Manufacturer: Construction Attach	ment	<u> </u>				
	M	ODEL: CAL7	750A			
Breaker – Hydraulic		7,920.00				
TOTAL PRICE:	\$	7,920.00				
X9.4.7 Does the BROOM - ANGLE - PO TANK you are providing meet or exceed the sp			_	- WATER _ YES		25 GALLON
Manufacturer: Erskine	<u></u> :					
	1/10	DEL: 84"				7
Duran Angle Delv/Wire Briefles Std	\$					-
Broom – Angle – Poly/Wire Bristles – Std. Manual Angle	Ψ	4,350.00	ن ا	#4567.5	50	
Optional Water Kit with 25 Gallon Tank	\$					-
Optional Hydraulic Angle	\$	950.00		\$ 997.5	50	
TOTAL PRICE:	\$_	5,300.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 5,565	5.00	
		•				
X9.4.8 Does the BROOM - GENERAL PO specifications? X Y			P you	are provid	ing meet or e	exceed the
Manufacturer: Coneqtec Universal		·		-		
	МО	DEL: LPB-1	1500	l].
Broom - General Purpose Pick-Up	\$	3,230.00				
		3,230.00				
TOTAL PRICE:	\$	3,230.00				

X9.4.9 Does the BRUSH CUTTER you a		ceed the specifications? XYESNO
Manufacturer: Erskine		
	MODEL: 72" Ro	otary Brush Cutter
Brush Cutter	\$ 4.587.04	
TOTAL PRICE:	47	\$4816.39°
X9.4.10 Does the BUCKET – BRUSH GR. X YES NO	APPLE you are providi	ng meet or exceed specifications?
Manufacturer: Erskine		
Manufacturer:	·	_
	MODEL: 90059	4
Bucket - Brush Grapple		4816.39
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ 4,587.04	•
	•	
X9.4.11 Does the BUCKET - FORKED SC specifications?	RAP GRAPPLE you a	
Manufacturer: Erskine		<u> </u>
	MODEL: 60" In	dustrial Tine Grapple
Bucket-Forked Scrap Grapple	\$ 3,386.74	\$3,555.65
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ 3,386.74	\$3555.65

X9.4.17 D	oes the COLD P	LANER you are	providing meet	or exceed the sp YES	ecifications? NO
Manufacture	: Coneqte	c Universal	······································		
	MODEL:	MODEL:	MODEL:	MODEL:	MODEL:
AP	300-12"	AP400HD-16	" AP450HD-	-18" AP600E	ID-24" AP760-30
Cold Planer	\$10,879.(00\$ 12.282.8	30 ^{\$} 13, 052 5	50 ^{\$} 14,823.	50 ^{\$} 16,031.00
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ <u>10,879.</u> 0	00 \$ <u>12,282.</u> 8	30\$ <u>13,052.</u> 5	50 § 1 4,823.	5 <u>0</u> \$ 16,031.00
X9.4.18 Do	oes the COLD P	LANER you are j	providing men	xeed the sp X YES	ecification? NO
Manufacturer	CONEQTE	C UNIVERSAL			
	MODEL:				
	AP1000-4	011			
Cold Planer	\$18,825.0	0			
TOTAL PRICE: \$18		. ,			
X9.4.19 Do	es the COLD Pl	LANER you are p	providing meet (or exceed the sp X YES	ecification? NO
Manufacturer:	Conegtec	Universal			
	MODEL:	1000-40"			
Cold Planer	\$ 18,825.	50			·
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ 18,825.5	50		·	

X9.4.20 Does the COLD PLANER you are	providing meet or exceed the specification? YESNO
*** N/A ***	
Manufacturer: N/A	
MODEL:	
Cold Planer \$	
TOTAL PRICE: \$_N/A	
X9.4.21 Does the CONCRETE CLAW you	are providing meet or exceed the specifications? XYESNO
Manufacturer: Erskine Concrete	rusher
	MODEL: 900775
Concrete Claw	\$.17.063.08 \$17.916.23
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ 17,063.08 \$17,916,23
•	•
X9.4.22 Do the FORKS - PALLET you are	e providing meet or exceed the specifications?XYESNO
Manufacturer: Construction Attach	tesm
Xtreme HD 5,500 Lb. Capacity	MODEL: 1PFHL48X
Forks – Pallet	\$ 982.26
TOTAL PRICE:	§ 982.26

X9.4.23 Does the GRAPPLE - LOG FORE X YES NO	K you are providing meet or exceed the specifications?	
Manufacturer: VIRNIG		
	MODEL: PFG48	
C. 1. You Ends	\$ 2,591.00	
Grapple-Log Fork		
TOTAL PRICE:	s 2,591.00	
IOIAD IIICE.	<u> </u>	
X9.4.24 Does the HITCH - THREE POIN	T you are providing meet or exceed the specifications? X YESNO	
Manufacturer: Bradco	,	
	MODEL: LAF-1702-0022	
Hitch-Three Point	\$ 1,114.92	
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ 1,114.92	
•	•	
X9.4.25 Does the POSTMASTER WITH T specifications?	TILT ATTACHMENT you are providing meet or exceed t X YES NO	he
Manufacturer: Erskine	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	MODEL: 900702	
Postmaster with Tilt Attachment	\$6,191.87	
FOSILIABLES WILL THE FEMALES	\$6.501.46	
	<i>果は、ことにする</i>	

13.1

X9.4.26 Does the l	POWER RAKE you are	provid	ling meet or exce	ed the specifications? YESNO	
Manufacturer: Ers	kine			·	,
<u> </u>		M	DDEL: 84"-90	0532	
Power Rake		\$	6,675.60 Standard	17,009.38	
Manual Angling		\$	Standard		
Hydraulic Angling		\$	1,171,80	# 1,230.39	
TOTAL MANUAL	ANGLING PRICE:		6,675.60	# 7,009.38	
TOTAL HYDRAUL	IC ANGLING PRICE	\$.	7,847.40	\$ 8,239.77	
X9.4.27 Does the P Manufacturer:Ers	REPARATOR you are		DDEL: 72"	900562 NO	
Preparator		\$	6,086-48	\$ 6,390.80	
TOTAL PRICE:	•	\$_	_	\$ 6,390.80	•
X9.4.28 Does the R exceed the specification	OCK WHEEL WITH ns?	50 GA	LLON WATER X YE	KIT you are providing SNO	meet or
Manufacturer:	oneqtec Univers	al			
S	MODEL: sg-12-12"		DEL: 0/2.5-18"	MODEL: UR600/2.5-24"	
Rock Wheel with 50 Gallon Water Kit	\$ 8,751.50	\$	13,184.75	\$15,128.25	
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ 8,751.50	_ \$_ <u>-</u>	13,184.75	\$ <u>15,128.25</u>	, m

	NO	•	cifica
Manufacturer: ERSK	INE		
	MODEL:	MODEL:	
	72 " 900722	N/A	
Roller – Vibratory	\$ -8,608.16 \$ 9,03		
Smooth Drum	\$ 8,608.16 \$ 9.03		
Padded Drum	\$ 9 ,608.16 -\$10,08	8,56\$ N/A	· · ·
TOTAL SMOOTH DRUM:	\$ 8,608.16 \$ 9,03	38.56 \$	_
TOTAL PADDED DRUM:	\$ 9.608.164 10082	2,56 \$ N/A	_
Manufacturer: Bradco			
	MODEI · I	AF-2201-0022	
Scarifier		AF-2201-0022	
	\$ 1,389.	48	
	\$ 1,389.		
Scarifier FOTAL PRICE: K9.4.31 Does the SNOW BLA	\$ 1,389. \$ 1,389	48	
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ 1,389. \$ 1,389 ADE you are providing meet	48 .48 or exceed the specifications?	
FOTAL PRICE:	\$ 1,389. \$ 1,389 ADE you are providing meet	or exceed the specifications? X YES NO	
FOTAL PRICE:	\$ 1,389. \$ 1,389 ADE you are providing meet	or exceed the specifications? X YES NO	

X9.4.32 Does th	e SNOW BLOWER yo	u are providing mee		eed the specificationsYESNO	?
Manufacturer:	Erskine	·			
•	MODEL: ES2010-St	d Flow	MOI ES241	DEL: 0 Hy-Flow	
Snow Blower	\$ 6,552	.59 \$6880,21	\$ 6	585.13 \$6914	1.38
TOTAL PRICE:	s 6,552	.59 \$6880.21	\$ <u>6</u>	,585,73 \$16919	<u>4.3</u> 3
	STUMP GRINDER yo	, ,		ceed the specification YESNO	s?
Manufacturer.				_	
	MODEL:	MODEL:		MODEL:	
0.1-1-1	SC-21XH \$ 5,636.00	N/A		N/A	
Stump Grinder	\$ 3,030.00	\$		\$	
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ 5,636.00	\$	······	\$	 -
	•				
X9.4.34 Does the T	TILLER you are provide	ing meet or exceed	the spec	ifications? YESNO	
Manufacturer: Cone	qtec Universal			-	
	MODEL: RT-1800		MODI	3L:	
Tiller	\$ 5,279.5	50	\$	N/A	
TOTAL PRICE:	\$ 5,279.5	0	\$	N/A	

	MODEL: 900806	MODEL:	MODEL:	MODEL:	MODEL:
Free Spade	\$ 8,621.08		\$	N/A \$	N/A
100 Space	\$ 9052.13		Ψ	Ψ	Ψ
OTAL RICE:	\$ <u>8,621.6</u> 8 \$ 9052./3	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$_N/A	\$ <u>N/A</u>	\$ <u>N/A</u>
	es the TRENCHI	ER you are pro	oviding meet or e		ications? NO
9.4.36 Do	Erskine MODE	L:	MODEL:	x_YES	NO
Ianufacturer:	Erskine MODE 901004	L:	MODEL: 901016	x_YES	NO DEL:
Ianufacturer:	Erskine MODE 901004 96,05 \$ 4,9	L:	MODEL:	X YES MOI N N N/5	NO DEL:
encher \$5	Erskine MODE 901004 96,05 \$ 4,9	L:	MODEL: 901016 \$ 5,163	XYES	DEL: 1/A 'A
encher \$5	Erskine MODE 901004 96,05 \$ 4,9	L:	MODEL: 901016 \$ 5,163 # 542 \$ 5,163.	XYES	DEL: 1/A 'A
anufacturer:	Erskine MODE 901004 96,05 \$ 4,9	L:	MODEL: 901016 \$ 5,163 # 542 \$ 5,163.	XYES	DEL: 1/A 'A
anufacturer:	Erskine MODE 901004 96,05 \$ 4,9	L:	MODEL: 901016 \$ 5,163 \$ 5,163 \$ 5,163	XYES	DEL: N/A N/A



Request for Quotation

7011EC08

ı

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

26201

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

304-472-1750

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

... DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 12/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 01/27/2011 QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: LINE UOP ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO ATTACH THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS TO THE BID: .) PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT FORM 2.) RESIDENT VENDOR PREFERENCE FORM ******END ADDENDUM NO. 1** (SKID STEER) (ATTACHMENTS) 0001 60-50 \$31,500.00 \$335,663.11 1 \$KID STEER LOADER WITH ATTACHMENTS #32,500.00 #362,247,26 THIS IS THE END OF REQ 7011EC08 ***** TOTAL: \$367,163.11 E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 2/15/11 724) 437-1578 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE V.PRESIDENT 25-1389795

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER

7011EC08

leiessegeleieseendengebigvarienbionkoe BUYER 33 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

26201

304-472-1750

DATE PRINTED FREIGHTTERMS 01/11/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 2 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO: CHANGE THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING DATE FROM 01/13/2011 @ 11:00 AM TO 01/20/2011 @ 11:00 AM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING LOCATION WILL REMAIN 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305. THE BID OPENING DATE WILL REMAIN 01/27/2011 @ 1:30 PM. ****END ADDENDUM NO. 2****** (SKID STEER) (ATTACHMENTS) 0001 760-50 1 \$31,500.00 SKID STEER LOADER WITH ATTACHMENTS #32,500,00 # 362,247.26 REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (724) 437-1578 2/15/11 PRES ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE <u>5-1389795</u> WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

7011EC08

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 33 304-558-2402

co

MIKE CLOWER UNIONTOWN INDUSTRIES EQUIPMENT CO 2266 UNIVERSITY DRIVE LEMONT FURANCE PA 15456 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201
304-472-1750

DATE:PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/1/	- /		•	
LINE QUANTITY	0/2011 UOP CAT NO	BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
	NO NO			AMOUNT
	ADDE	рим по. з		
THIS ADDENI	OUM IS ISSUED	TO:		
1.) EXTEND	THE BID OPEN	ING DATE FROM 01	/27/2011 AT	
1:30 PM	1 TO 02/10/20	11 AT 1:30 PM		
2.) TO PROV	IDE A COPY C	F THE MANDATORY	PRE-BID ATTENDEE	
*******	******END AD	DENDUM NO. 3****	*****	·
		•	•	
	. }	•		
			•	
001	EA 76	60-50	(SKID STEER)	(ATTACHMENTS)
. 1			\$31,500.00	\$335,663.11
SKID STEER I	LOADER WITH A	ATTACHMENTS	\$32,500,00	\$ 362,247.26
***** THIS	IS THE END	OF RFQ 7011EGO	8 ***** TOTAL:	\$367,163,11
				\$1394,747,26
				υ. η 14 μαφ
IGNATURE	/ / / SPEREVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	TIONS	
TILE / CLAM	FER V. Clum	TELEPHONE 724		/04/11
V.PRES.	25-138979		ADDRESS CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

7011EC08

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PA	GE
	1

OPY

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

SI-R TO

E R B

DIVISION OF HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 304

304-472-1750

*709015804 724-437-1578
UNIONTOWN INDUSTRIAL EQUIP CO
2266 UNIVERSITY DR

LEMONT FURNACE PA 15478

DATE PRI	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS	
02/06 BID OPENING DATE	··	7/2011		BTD (OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
		NO					
			ENDUM NO. 4				
	THIS ADDEND	UM IS ISSU	ED TO CHANGE	THE E	BID OPENING D	DATE	
		02/	1 <mark>0/2011 AT 1</mark>	:30 PM	1		
			ТО		•	;	
		02/	1 <mark>7/2011 AT 1:</mark>	30 PM	I	Ì	
	*******	* * * * * * END	ADDENDUM NO.	4**	*****	***	
ï							
-							
001		EA	760-50		(SKID STEER)	(ATTACHMENTS)	
	1				\$31,500.00	\$335,663.11	
ĺ	SKID SIEER L	OADER WITH	ATTACHMENTS		#32,500,00	# 362,247,20	6
	· ·***** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFO 7	011EC	08 ***** T OT	TAL: \$367, 163.11	
			•		. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$ 394,747.2	6
	·						
	•					en e	
) /		ERSESIDE FOR TERMS A	NB Source			
NATURE //	Cuhart	N./lle	TELEPHO	ND CONDITIONE (724)	437–1578	DATE 2/15/11	
E V.PRESIDE	NT FE	25-1389	795		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation

7011EC08

PAGE	
1	

BUYER 33 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
-EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 304-472-1750

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TELE

*709015804 724-437-1578
UNIONTOWN INDUSTRIAL EQUIP CO
2266 UNIVERSITY DR
LEMONT FURNACE PA 15478

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/07/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/17/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 5 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO ADDRESS ITEMS DISCUSSED DURING MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING AND ISSUE CHANGES PER THE ATTACHED. THE BID OPENING DATE REMAINS 02/17/2011 AT 1:30 PM (SKID STEER) (ATTACHMENTS) 0001 760-50 EΑ \$31,500.00 \$335,663.11 SKID STEER LOADER WITH ATTACHMENTS #32500,00 #362,247,26 \$367, 163.11 ***** THIS IS THE END OF REQ 7011EC08 ***** TOTAL: \$ 39474726 E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 43741578 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE V.PRESIDENT 25-1389795

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked. Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
	ing the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or ,
	preceding the date of this certification, of, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5. X	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requirer against or deduc	inderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency cted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authorize the required	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid lired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information I by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
A-4-1 -4-	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder, and if anything contained within this certificate is during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
	Uniontown Industrial Equip. Signed:
Date:	2/15/11 Title: V.PRES.

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) Indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

REO I	No	701	1EC08	
KFW 1	NO.	701	LECUO	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Uniontown Industrial F	quipment Co	Inc	
Authorized Signature:	1. Clina_	Date:	2/15/11
State of Pennsylvania			
County of <u>Favette</u> , to-wit:			
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this <u>15</u> day	of <u>February</u>		20 <u>1 1</u> .
My Commission expiresJune_29	, 20 <u>11</u> .	M	A
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC	-Dam	my Maul

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Tammy L. Mauk, Notary Public Bullskin Twp., Fayette County My Commission Expires June 29, 2011

Member, FRurchasting Afficiabli (1881/1881/12/16/09)